

Brian P. Jacob, MD, FACS, Internationally Recognized Hernia, Chronic Pain, and Weight Loss Surgeon in New York City

Revolutionizing Surgery with a Global Influence on Hernia Repair and Patient Outcomes





New York City, New York Jun 12, 2024 (Issuewire.com) - Dr. Brian P. Jacob, a distinguished minimally invasive general and bariatric surgeon, has been at the forefront of hernia surgery for over a decade. Operating out of The Mount Sinai Hospital and Midtown Surgery Center in New York City, his commitment to excellence and innovation has earned him global recognition in the field of surgical education and patient care.

With a strong focus on hernia and weight-loss surgeries, Dr. Jacob has performed thousands of successful procedures, specializing in hernia repair, gallbladder removal, appendix removal, adhesion removal, and small bowel resections. His dedication to optimizing patient outcomes led him to establish the International Hernia Collaboration in 2012, a platform that facilitates collaboration among hernia surgeons worldwide to enhance decision-making processes and patient care.

A 1998 graduate of Wayne State University School of Medicine, Dr. Jacob completed his surgical residency at Mount Sinai Medical Center in 2003 and pursued a fellowship at NewYork-Presbyterian Hospital in 2004.

Board certified by the American Board of Surgery, Dr. Jacob's expertise has been acknowledged by numerous prestigious organizations. He is a Fellow of the American College of Surgeons (FACS), serving as the Chair of its Social Media Subcommittee. In addition, he serves on the Board of Governors for both the Society of Gastrointestinal and Endoscopic Surgeons and the Americas Hernia Society and sits on the Committee for Patient Safety in the American Society for Metabolic & Bariatric Surgery.

Beyond his surgical practice, Dr. Jacob is a prolific author and co-author of book chapters and articles on a range of surgical topics, including robotic surgery, hernia repair, and obesity. His groundbreaking work on single incision laparoscopic TEP inguinal hernia repairs in the USA has set new standards in the field. His contributions to surgical literature include co-editing "The SAGES Manual on Hernia Repair" and co-writing "The SAGES Manual of Groin Pain," showcasing his leadership in surgical education.

Recognized as one of the best hernia surgeons in New York City by The New York Times Magazine for 12 consecutive years, Dr. Jacob's commitment to excellence extends beyond his surgical practice. He is a respected member of the Worldwide Registry and has been listed by Castle Connolly Medical Ltd. in New York Magazine as a Top Doctor (2012 – 2023).

Dr. Jacob has achieved global recognition as the pioneering surgeon who revolutionized surgical education. By founding a private Facebook community, he united hernia surgeons worldwide, transforming the professional use of social media to enhance patient outcomes. Inspired by his innovative approach, thousands of surgeons across various disciplines have since established similar groups. Dr. Jacob has extensively published his findings on using social media for surgical education and continues to share his expertise at international conferences, continually shaping the future of medical training.

In his leisure time, Dr. Jacob is an avid NY Giants football fan and an accomplished entrepreneur. As the inventor of a patented medical device and the founder of the successful start-up company IncLinx, acquired by angeIMD.com., his entrepreneurial spirit and innovative mindset continue to drive

advancements in the field of surgery and patient care.

Learn More about Dr. Brian P. Jacob:

Through his findatopdoc profile, <u>https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/798116-Brian-P-Jacob-Surgeon</u> or through Laparoscopic Surgical Center of New York, <u>https://www.laparoscopicsurgeons.com/our-surgeons/brian-jacob.html</u>

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source : Brian P. Jacob, MD, FACS

See on IssueWire

